Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NovaMed Eyecare Services, LLC		03/26/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NovaMed Management Services, LLC	
Street Address:	5501 W. Gray Street	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1827134	FAMILY VISION CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: krsmith@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Zoubek, Esq., Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175274-635051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy A. Zoubek
Signature:	/Nancy A. Zoubek/
Date:	05/05/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0001 1827134

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 9

source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page1.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page2.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page3.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page4.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page5.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page6.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page7.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page8.tif source=NovaMed Management Services, LLC - Charter Docs#page9.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "NOVAMED MANAGEMENT SERVICES,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1995, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"AMERIVISION, L.L.C." TO "NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC",

FILED THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1995, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF RESTORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC" TO "NOVAMED EYECARE SERVICES, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVAMED

2493509 8100н

110412254

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 8691679

DATE: 04-13-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0003

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



The First State

EYECARE SERVICES, LLC" TO "NOVAMED MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "NOVAMED MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC".

2493509 8100H

DATE: 04-13-11

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 8691679

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0004

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110412254

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 03/24/1995

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION 950067645 - 2493509

AmeriVision, L.L.C.

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is AmeriVision, L.L.C. (the

"Company").

SECOND:

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209

Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 in the county of New Castle. The

name of the Company's registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD:

The latest date on which the Company is to dissolve is December 31, 2044.

FOURTH:

The debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company; and no member or manager of the Company shall be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by

reason of being a member or acting as a manager of the Company.

FIFTH:

The Company at all times shall have at least two members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of AmeriVision, L.L.C. this Twenty-Fourth day of March, 1995.

=5 / 146939 =

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 08/10/1995 950181070 - 2493509

> CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AMERIVISION, L.L.C. [Delaware File No. 2493509]

AmeriVision, L.L.C., (the "Company") a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the members of the Company, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of AmeriVision, L.L.C. be amended effective immediately by changing item FIRST thereof so that, as amended, FIRST shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

*FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is NovaMed Eyecare Management, LLC *.

Dated: August 8, 1995

Stephen J. Winium, Member

= 5 c34034-0000\$1-@; 144255 =

45 FARTORE ON CIRCUIT 20 80 20 25 01 90 MAI

BYOM GORE TRUST DOVER DE

3126644250;

Sent by: NOVAMED

STATE OF DELAWARE

07/24/97 4:30 FILED 05:30 PM 07/24/1997
971247441 - 2493509

CERTIFICATE TO RESTORE TO GOOD STANDING

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SEC. 18.1107

- 1. Name of the limited liability company is NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC.
- 2. Date of original filing with Delaware Secretary of State is March 24, 1995, State File No. 2493509.
- I, Stephen J. Winjum, President of NovaMed Holdings Inc., the manager of the above named limited liability company, do hereby certify that this limited liability company is paying all annual taxes, penalties and interest due to the State of Delaware.

I do hereby request this limited liability company be restored to Good Standing.

NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC

By its Manager, NovaMed Holdings Inc.

Stephen J. Winjum

President

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 06/07/1999
991226204 - 2493509

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC [Delaware File No. 2493509]

NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC , (the "Company") a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Manager of the Company, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of NovaMed Eyecare Management, LLC be amended effective immediately by changing item FIFTH thereof so that, as amended, FIFTH shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"FIFTH: The Company at all times shall have at least one member."

Dated as May 25, 1999

NOVAMED HOLDINGS INC., an Illinois corporation, being the Manager of the

Company

By:

Stephen J. Wipjum, President

970679v1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC
[Delaware File No. 2493509]

NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC, (the "Company") a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the members of the Company, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of NOVAMED EYECARE MANAGEMENT, LLC be amended effective immediately by changing item FIRST thereof so that, as amended, FIRST shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Company is NovaMed Eyecare Services, LLC"

Dated as of June 30, 1999

NOVAMED EYECARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, being the Manager of the

Company

By:

Stephen J. Winjum, President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/30/1999 991266539 - 2493509

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 10/08/2003 FILED 08:57 AM 10/08/2003 SRV 030646914 - 2493509 FILE

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

NOVAMED EYECARE SERVICES, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

NOVAMED EYECARE SERVICES, LLC

2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out the statement relating to the limited liability company's registered agent and registered office and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new statement:

"The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808."

Executed on October 6, 2003

/s/ John W. Lawrence

Name: John W. Lawrence, Jr. Title: Authorized Person

DE LL D-: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION 01/98 (#3048)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:17 AM 03/26/2004 F FILED 08:00 AM 03/26/2004

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FILED 08:00 AM 03/26/2004 SRV 040223073 - 2493509 FILE

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NOVAMED EYECARE SERVICES, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of NovaMed Eyecare Services, LLC (the "Company") is filed pursuant to Section 18-202 of Title 6 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The First Article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is NovaMed Management Services, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 26th day of March, 2004.

By: /s/ John W. Lawrence

John W. Lawrence Authorized Person

Doc #:CHI02 (205768-00002) 60249979v2;03/23/2004/Time:13:02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 05/05/2011